## BEFORE THE ILINOIS POLLUTION CONTROL BOARD

PAUL CHRISTOPHER PRATAPAS,	)
Complainant,	) ) PCB No: 23-71
v.	) (Citizens Enforcement – Water)
VILLAGE OF WOODRIDGE,	)
Respondents	) ) )

#### **NOTICE OF FILING**

TO: See Attached Service List

**PLEASE TAKE NOTICE** that on June 16, 2023, the VILLAGE OF WOODRIDGE electronically filed with the Office of the Clerk of the Illinois Pollution Control Board Additional **Appearance**, copy of which is hereby served upon you.

/s/ Phillip A. Luetkehans
One of the Attorneys for the Village of Woodridge

Luetkehans, Brady, Garner & Armstrong, LLC Phillip A. Luetkehans pal@lbgalaw.com 105 East Irving Park Road Itasca, IL 60143 (630) 773-8500 ARDC No. 06198315

## **CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE**

I, Phillip A. Luetkehans, an attorney, certify that I caused the foregoing Notice of Appearance to be served all parties of record, as shown below:

Paul Christian Pratapas paulpratapas@gmail.com 1779 Kirby Parkway, Ste 1, #92 Memphis, Tennessee 38138

Illinois Pollution Control Board Don Brown - Clerk of the Board don.brown@illinois.gov 100 W. Randolph St. Suite 11-500 Chicago, Illinois 60601 (312)-814-3620

Robbins DiMonte Ltd Eric G. Patt epatt@robbinsdimonte.com 180 N. LaSalle St., Suite 3300 Chicago, Illinois 60601 (312)-782-9000

by causing a copy of same to be sent via email transmission to the email addresses reflected above, on the 16th day of June, 2023.

/s/ Phillip A. Luetkehans
One of the Attorneys for the Village of Woodridge

## BEFORE THE ILINOIS POLLUTION CONTROL BOARD

PAUL CHRISTOPHER PRATAPAS,	)	
Complainant, v.	) ) ) )	PCB No: 23-71 (Citizens Enforcement – Water)
VILLAGE OF WOODRIDGE,	)	
Respondents	)	
	)	

#### APPEARANCE

We hereby file an additional appearance in this proceeding, on behalf of the VILAGE OF WOODRIDGE.

Dated: June 16, 2023

/s/ Phillip A. Luetkehans
One of the Attorneys for the Village of Woodridge

Luetkehans, Brady, Garner & Armstrong, LLC Phillip A. Luetkehans pal@lbgalaw.com 105 East Irving Park Road Itasca, IL 60143 (630) 773-8500 ARDC No. 06198315

## **CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE**

I, Phillip A. Luetkehans, an attorney, certify that I caused the foregoing Notice of Appearance to be served all parties of record, as shown below:

Paul Christian Pratapas paulpratapas@gmail.com 1779 Kirby Parkway, Ste 1, #92 Memphis, Tennessee 38138

Illinois Pollution Control Board Don Brown - Clerk of the Board don.brown@illinois.gov 100 W. Randolph St. Suite 11-500 Chicago, Illinois 60601 (312)-814-3620

Robbins DiMonte Ltd Eric G. Patt epatt@robbinsdimonte.com 180 N. LaSalle St., Suite 3300 Chicago, Illinois 60601 (312)-782-9000

by causing a copy of same to be sent via email transmission to the email addresses reflected above, on the 16th day of June, 2023.

/s/ Phillip A. Luetkehans
One of the Attorneys for the Village of Woodridge